

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.10838 of 2013

Hari Kishore Sharma

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The Bihar School Examination Board, Through Its Secretary, Patna
2. The Deputy Secretary (T.T. Cell) Bihar School Examination Board, Patna
3. The Principal Primary Teachers Training College, Bhagalpur

.... Respondent/s

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr.

For the Respondent/s : Mr.

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI

ORAL JUDGMENT

Date: 24-08-2015

In view of the reasons indicated in Annexure-B, dated 20th June, 2013, annexed with the counter affidavit, a candidate can only be granted marks on the basis of evaluation made by an examiner. Merely because some confusion has crept into the tabulation register or otherwise, the marks of the petitioner can not be revised.

On due verification of the answer sheet, the marks awarded to the petitioner is said to be only 24. The result had been declared on that basis. No change or revision is needed in the above facts.

Writ application being devoid of merit, is dismissed.

(Ajay Kumar Tripathi, J)

Sudha/-

U			
---	--	--	--